Features
■ Metal Mask ROM
■ Six 20mA Anode drivers
■ Twenty-three, 2mA Anode
Drivers
■ Three, 50mA Grid Drivers
■ Power On Reset
■ Display Dimming

87
6
Thermal Data 40 Lead 44 Lead 48 Lead
PDIP PLCC LQFP
RΘJC typ 20 16 – °C/W
RΘJA typ 45 55 – °C/W
Package Specification
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS IN mm (INCHES)
D
Lead Count Metric English
Max Min Max Min
40 Lead PDIP 50.3 53.2 1.980 2.095
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CS1087XN40 40 Lead PDIP
CS1087XFN44 44 Lead PLCC
CS1087XFNR44 44 Lead PLCC (tape & reel)
CS1087XFT48 48 Lead LQFP
CS1087XFTR48 48 Lead LQFP (tape & reel)
Plastic DIP (N); 600 mil wide
DREF: JEDEC MS-011
15.87 (.625)
15.24 (.600)